# OP \$40.00 87747123

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461963

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Red River Commodities, Inc. |          | 01/25/2018     | Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Orscheln Farm & Home LLC            |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1800 Overcenter Dr.                 |  |
| City:           | Moberly                             |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 65270                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark       |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 87747123 | BACKYARD WONDER |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6125732005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-767-2522
Email: uspto@dbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Stempkovski, Jr.

Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2250 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard C Stempkovski, Jr.   |  |
|--------------------|------------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Richard C Stempkovski, Jr./ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/13/2018                   |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018-01-25 Executed Assignment BACKYARD WONDER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0808

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Red River Commodities, Inc. (Assignor), of 501 42<sup>nd</sup> Street North, Fargo, North Dakota, 58102, USA ("Assignor") has adopted and intends to use the mark **BACKYARD WONDER** (the "Mark") in relation to "bird food" in international class 031, the Mark subject of an Assignor owned **U.S. Intent-to-Use Application Serial No. 87/747,123** (the "Application") filed January 8, 2018. Orscheln Farm & Home LLC, of 1800 Overcenter Dr., Moberly, MO 65270, USA, a subsidiary of Orscheln Group ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Mark and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, including, but not limited to: (i) all registration rights with respect to the Mark, (ii) any rights to prepare derivative marks, and (iii) any goodwill related to the Mark.

| [ASSIGNOR]   |  |
|--|--|
| and of   |  |
| Signature  |  |
| 01/25/18   |  |
| Date   | •  |
| Curtis Kuntz   |  |
| Printed Name   |  |
| Managing Director Wildlife Title   | Divisian   |
| Title  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| State of North Dakota  |  |
| County of <u>Cass</u>  |  |
|  |  |
| On this 25 day of January, in the  | e year 2018, before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, on |
| Custis Kuntz   | the person who signed this instrument, on                                  |
| behalf of the identified entity with authority t   | o do so.   |
|  |  |
| Manualland   | (Signature of Notary Public)   |
| HARLING TO STATE OF THE PARTY O |  |
| The HOLAND   |  |
| COMMISSION<br>EXPIRES  | My commission expires: 4 5 22  |
| APR 5, 2022  | - 1  |
| O/R R4002.615.101  | p. 1/1 011918  |
| White williams   |  |

**RECORDED: 02/13/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0809